King County's Henry's Ridge - May 19, 2013
Beautiful day to be in the PARK! Thanks for coming out.

Thanks to Rick Heinz, Vince Haag, Ron Flores and Pat Ellis for setting up the course
today. We appreciate all your work!

Photos from today are available at:

Become a fan of BuDu Racing on FaceBook
BuDu Racing on FaceBook
Many thanks to these great sponsors of the

Singletrack Cycles - West Side Mountain Bike Series:
Please support the..ED'I3 Sponsors of the West Side MTB Series!!
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BuDu Racing

Please support the following

Sponsors:

Place Name

Place Name
1 Audrey Sarin
2 Bronwyn Gar-Aouy

Place Name
1 Hayden Gizinski

Place Name
1 Margaret Gourley
2 lzzy Sederbaum

Place Name
1 Tina Sarin

Place Name
1 Linda Hunt

Place Name

Layton Meyers
Jack Spranger
Nathan Morrisson
Cole Gar-Aouy
Brody Roach
Jake Hightower
Nick Alston
Joe Spranger
Justin Hamilton
Griffin Barlow
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Place Name
1 Jabe Carbaugh
2  Parker Swank

Place Name
Josh Burleson

—_

2 Chris Hampton

3  Chris Sarbora

4  Dan Wheeler
Place Name

1 Grayson Smith
2  Michael McLane

Visit us at BuDuRacing.com

Singletrack Cycles ~ West Side
Mountain Bike Series

Cat 3 (Beginner)

Center Cycle, Cycle Therapy, Fresbar, Kirkland Bicycle, Old Town Bicycle, Pedal Dynamics,
Peterson Bicycle, Phil's South Side Cyclery, Second Ascent, Snohomish Bicycles, and Skagit

Single Track Cycles
Cycle
Team
Female 12 and under

Team
Project 529

Female 13 to 18
Team
Cycle U

Female 19 to 29
Team

Broken Spoke Racing

Female 40 to 49
Team
Redmond
Female 50 and over
Team

Lake Stevens

Male 12 and under
Team

Motofish Racing
Rad Racing NW
Cycle U

Anacortes
Singletrack Cycles
Motofish Racing
Epic Racing

Epic Racing

Male 13 to 18

Team
Orting

Male 19 to 29

Team

Male 30 to 39

Team
Seattle
Mr. Crampy's Multisport

Cat 3 (Beginner)

Bib No

Bib No
914
863

Bib No
892

Bib No
836
955

Bib No
869

Bib No
826

Bib No
961
860
845
865
956
940
808
861
803
949

Bib No
951
962

Bib No
857
958
957
945

Bib No
944
855

Age Overall Chip Time

Age Overall Chip Time
12 27 1:02:53.4
8 36 1:31:36.3

Age Overall Chip Time
13 31 1:16:15.5

Age Overall Chip Time
28 15 0:53:52.4
26 37 1:46:04.0

Age Overall Chip Time
45 21 0:58:21.3

Age Overall Chip Time
54 34 1:22:19.2

Age Overall Chip Time
12 3 0:47:11.4
8 8 0:52:04.8
12 9 0:52:15.9
10 14 0:53:50.1
10 22 0:59:11.8
12 24 1:00:57.1
12 26 1:02:35.0
6 32 1:16:27.1
11 33 1:21:00.4
10 35 1:30:04.4

Age Overall Chip Time
15 4 0:48:16.6
14 28 1:05:12.9

Age Overall Chip Time
24 5 0:48:28.6
22 6 0:49:20.4
27 25 1:01:57.4
28 29 1:10:18.1

Age Overall Chip Time
31 1 0:45:02.1
33 2 0:46:44.4
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BuDu Racing Singletrack Cycles ~ West Side Cat 3 (Beginner)
Mountain Bike Series

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
3  Clark Matthys Bike Masters and Boards 875 39 10 0:52:27.4
4 Victor Orozco Orting 840 31 18 0:55:48.5
5 Joshua Venters Redmond 922 35 19 0:56:55.9

DQ Rob Anderson Phil's South Side Cyclery 953 33 DQ
Male 40 to 49

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Greg Gizinski 925 46 11 0:52:42.6
2  Edgar Valentini 959 44 13 0:53:47.9
3 James Shaver Broken Spoke Racing 851 46 16 0:54:51.8
4 Jun De Ocampo Project 529 910 46 17 0:55:21.7

Male 50 and over

Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Don Carbaugh DC Repair/Center Cycle 964 58 7 0:49:20.8
2  Scott Holmes Kirkland 824 59 12 0:52:46.6
3 Jon Nelson Bike Masters and Boards 805 58 20 0:57:59.6
4 Steve Hunt Lake Stevens 828 54 23 0:59:22.3
5  Terry Sinclair 960 54 30 1:16:10.6

. 2013-May 19 Final.xlsx
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BuDuRacing

Please support the

following sponsors:

Place Name

Place Name
1 Leana Gerrard

Place Name
1 Dana Wolf

Place Name
1 Amy Josefczyk

Place Name
1 Cheryl Batty
2 Denise Knudson

Place Name
1 Levi Knudson

2 George Barlow
3 Stephen Snider
Place Name

1 Matt Seguin

Thomas Farmer
Nathan Marsh
Christian Hagel
Michael DiMarzio
Geoffrey Grossenbach
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Visit us at BuDuRacing.com

Singletrack Cycles ~ West Side

Cat 2 (Sport)
Mountain Bike Series

Single Track Cycles
Center Cycle, Cycle Therapy, Fresbar, Kirkland Bicycle, Old
Town Bicycle, Pedal Dynamics, Peterson Bicycle, Phil’'s South

Side Cyclery, Second Ascent, Snohomish Bicycles, and Skagit
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time

Female 19 to 29

Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
JL Velo Ambassadors 645 28 31 1:43:31.9
Female 30 to 39
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
368 35 22 1:37:31.4
Female 40 to 49
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Epic Racing 305 40 35 1:52:21.7
Female 50 and over
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Muddbunnies 370 51 32 1:49:05.6
568 51 33 1:50:35.2
Male 19 to 29
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
574 25 10 1:28:58.1
567 28 12 1:30:05.2
Bike Masters + Boards 278 29 13 1:30:33.6
Male 30 to 39
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Kirkland 364 33 3 1:23:26.3
Epic Racing 262 31 9 1:28:16.9
Bonney Lake 548 38 15 1:31:24.9
Project 529 350 37 20 1:36:52.6
489 39 25 1:39:24.2
Velominat 403 38 37 1:56:39.8
2013-May 19 Final.xlsx
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BuDuRacing Singletrack Cycles ~ West Side Cat 2 (Sport)
Mountain Bike Series
Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Male 40 to 49
Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Brian Kilpatrick Classic Cycle 292 43 1 1:23:07.7
2 Tom Platt JLvelo Ambassadors 295 45 4 1:24:26.6
3 Chip Richardson Epic Racing 360 46 6 1:25:27.4
4 Morrie Edwards 573 47 7 1:26:34.7
5 John Wendl Fischer Plumbing Cycling 280 46 8 1:26:52.2
6 Edward Hall BUTteR (Bringin Up the Re 306 42 11 1:29:22.2
7 Quinn Dusenberry Blue Rooster/Sports Medic 398 49 14 1:30:54.2
8 Scott Tongue Tongue Racing 312 45 16 1:31:58.4
9 Kurt Harsh 420 45 17 1:32:13.7
10  Anthony Barlow Epic Racing 252 43 18 1:33:22.5
11 Paul Luther Tongue Racing 268 46 19 1:34:02.9
12 Rob Born Blue Rooster/Sports Medic 304 45 21 1:37:16.7
13 Derin Bluhm Tongue Racing 316 48 23 1:38:13.4
14  Raman Sarin Project 529 277 44 24 1:39:05.9
15  Doug Dennett Inspired Ride 382 42 27 1:40:04.1
16  Mark Roach 570 40 28 1:40:48.2
17  Edward Lemke 315 42 30 1:43:09.3
Male 50 and over
Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Ron Flores Bike Masters and Boards 261 52 2 1:23:23.2
2 Joel Burklund Fischer Plumbing Cycling 321 54 5 1:24:30.1
3 Martin Shepard Double Check 451 52 26 1:39:26.3
4 Roger Giebelhaus Olympic Orthopedics Assoc 330 58 29 1:42:15.6
5 Jeff Skov Old Town Bicycle 647 51 34 1:50:35.7
6 Scott Rittscher Stanwood 343 55 36 1:55:06.5
Clydesdale
Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Jason Konieczka Epic Racing 283 44 1 1:22:34.4
2 Garth Gourley Broken Spoke Racing 313 32 2 1:28:01.9
3 BobBito Sherrick BCD RACING 367 45 3 1:42:25.2
4 Ron Rice Phil's South Side Cyclery 284 58 4 1:54:36.2
Female Cat 2 Single Speed
Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Lori Brazel 572 51 4 1:49:01.9
Male Cat 2 Single Speed
Place Name Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
1 Doug Demars Epic Racing Team 342 39 1 1:30:01.9
2 Jason Sobottka Old Town Bicycle 279 37 2 1:35:38.2
3 Marc Garoutte Epic Racing 571 47 3 1:42:53.5
2013-May 19 Final.xlIsx
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BuDu Racing

Please support the

following sponsors:

Mountain Bike Series
Single Track Cycles

Singletrack Cycles ~ West Side

Cat 1 (Expert)

Center Cycle, Cycle Therapy, Fresbar, Kirkland Bicycle,
Old Town Bicycle, Pedal Dynamics, Peterson Bicycle,

Place Name

Place Name
1 Andi Zolton

Place Name
1 Angela Surich
2  Kirsten Jensen

Name
1 Melanie Lewis
2 Jodi Connolly

Place Name
1 Lisa Coyne
Place Name
1 Aaron Pass
2  Joey Mullan
3 Jason Wilcox
4  Sergei Shevlyagin

Place Name

Toby Swanson
Jesse Carbaugh
Mikalai Panasiuk
Benji Perin

Jim Zimmerman
Brian Howard
Dylan Carney
Simeon Ashworth
Chris Staley

—
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Visit us at BuDuRacing.Com

Phil’s South Side Cyclery, Second Ascent, Snohomish

Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Female 19 to 29
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Kirkland Bicycle 1101 28 21 2:11:26.8
Female 30 to 39
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
249 39 26 2:20:14.5
Trailhead Racing 189 35 30 2:29:05.3
Female 40 to 49
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
BikeBooBoos.com 171 44 22 2:12:39.4
Blue Rooster/Sports Medic 68 45 27 2:21:30.3
Female 50 and over
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Lisa Coyne 240 54 31 2:35:35.8
Male 19 to 29
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Audi Cycling 110 27 4 1:59:16.7
Switchback Magazine p/b C 69 24 5 1:59:39.7
Olympia Orthopedic Associ 237 27 12 2:05:25.3
529 Legion 38 28 28 2:24:21.8
Male 30 to 39
Team Bib No Age Overall Chip Time
Ravenna Capital Managemen 230 31 1 1:46:06.1
DC Repair/Center Cycle 32 33 2 1:57:04.1
poehali 9 32 3 1:58:30.3
250 34 6 2:00:04.3
JLVELO Ambassadors 97 38 8 2:01:33.5
recycled cycles 1102 31 15 2:06:14.1
Soft Like Kitten 1103 32 18 2:07:41.9
242 37 32 2:00:39 <1 lap
243 37 33 2:00:45 <1 Lap

Cat 1 (Expert)
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BuDu Racing

Place Name

Place Name

1 Kevin Miller
Mark Landsaat
Andy Henderson
Kent DeVries
Roger Burton
James Christensen
Bart Sanderson
Patrick Tongue
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Place Name

1 Ken Harmon
Kevin Johnson
Terry Winger
Brian Foley
Pat Weller
David Bennett
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Place Name

1 Brendan Connolly
Brandon Koth
Tim Wyckoff
Chris Webb
Lawrence Jobe
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Singletrack Cycles ~ West Side

Mountain Bike Series
Bib No Age Overall Chip Time

Team

Team

Male 40 to 49

Mafia Racing NW
Noble Bikes

Jack's Bicycle Center
Blue Rooster/Sports Medic

Tongue Racing

Team

Cat 1 (Expert)

Bib No Age Overall Chip Time

7
31
248
39
3
241
48
11

Male 50 and over
Bib No Age Overall Chip Time

Fischer Plumbing Cycling

Center Cycle Racing Team
Bike Masters

Bike Masters and Boards
Shoreline, WA

Male Cat 1 Single Speed

Team

Blue Rooster/Sports Medic

Suck It

43
41
47
49
42
46
49
49

7
9
11
14
17
20
23
25

2:00:39.3
2:02:05.3
2:05:10.7
2:05:29.8
2:07:26.2
2:09:23.5
2:14:10.7
2:16:41.5

30
197
12
119
149
42

51
59
55
55
52
56

10
13
16
19
24
29

2:02:15.0
2:05:29.3
2:06:59.7
2:08:06.4
2:14:41.8
2:24:38.2

Bib No Age Overall Chip Time

1
61
246
247
43

39
39
44
46
47

1
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1:53:50.5
1:59:37.1
2:03:13.4
2:12:29.6
2:18:45.3

Visit us at BuDuRacing.Com

Cat 1 (Expert)
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